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Last Name First Name e-mail Company Address City State Zip Phone Category Note

Brown Linda lsbrown@spib.org
Southern Pine 
Inspection Bureau

PO Box 10915 Pensacola FL 32524 (850) 434-2611 Supplier

Cheung Kevin kcheung@wwpa.org
Western Wood Products 
Association

2 Centerpoint Drive, STE 
360

Lake Oswego OR 97035 (503) 306-3471 Supplier

Douglas Brad bdouglas@awc.org American Wood Council
222 Catoctin Circle, Suite 
201

Leesburg VA 20175 (202) 463-2770 General Interest

Dumont
 Louis-
Philippe

louis-philippe.dumont@nordic.ca Nordic Structures
100-1100, av. des 
Canadiens-de-Montréal

Montreal PQ H3B 2S2 (514) 871-5611 Manufacturer

Fennell Eric eric@structuralwood.com
Structural Wood 
Systems

321 Dohrimier St Greenville AL 36037 (334) 391-6252 Manufacturer

Filler Jeff jeff@woodengineering.com Wood Engineering 367 Kanasita Drive Pell City AL 35128 (205) 725-0512 General Interest

Gareis Bill bill.gareis@bostik.com Bostik, Inc. 802 Harmon Ave Columbus OH 43223 (412) 996-7712 Supplier ExSub

Griswold Jim jim.griswold@smartLam.com Smartlam North America 1371 Hodgesville Road Dothan AL 36301 (208) 695-8173 Manufacturer

Gu Eric eric.gu@apawood.org
APA - The Engineered 
Wood Association

7011 S. 19th Street Tacoma WA 98466 (509) 227-9886 Manufacturer Secretariat

Ingram Alaina aingram@icc-es.org ICC-ES 900 Montclair Road, Suite A Birmingham AL 35213
(800) 423-6587 x 
5682

General Interest

Johnston Art ajohnston2@charter.net
Engineered Excellence, 
LLC

37 N. 93rd Av. W. Duluth MN 55808 (715) 360-6629 General Interest

Kindratsky Melissa melissa.kindratsky@kalesnikoff.com Kalesnikoff Mass Timber PO Box 3000 Hwy 3A Castlegar BC V1N 4N1
250-399-4211 
x150

Manufacturer

Linville Jeff jeff.linville@weyerhaeuser.com Weyerhaeuser
32901 Weyerhaeuser Way 
S., Suite 102

Federal Way WA 98001 (253) 924-3715 Supplier

McCauley Wendy wendy.mccauley@hexion.com Hexion, Inc. 610 South Second Street Springfield OR 97477 (458) 210-7258 Supplier

Morrison Jeff jeffmorrison@rosboro.com Rosboro LLC 2509 Main Street Springfield OR 97478 (541) 521-3132 Manufacturer Chair

Nkeuwa William william.nkeuwa@henkel.com Henkel Corporation 7114 86 Street Grande Prairie AB T8X 0N9 (587) 545-5418 Supplier

Olson Brent brent.olson@mercerint.com
Mercer Mass Timber 
LLC

19202 E Garland Ave. Spokane Valley WA 99027 (208) 874-3065 Manufacturer

Pearson Victor  victor.pearson@timberlab.com Timberlab Laminators PO Box 297 Drain OR 97435 (503) 479-2039 Manufacturer

Rammer Douglas douglas.r.rammer@usda.gov
USDA Forest Products 
Lab

One Gifford Pinchot Dr. Madison WI 53726 (608) 201-1235 General Interest

Reierson Steven steven.reierson@akzonobel.com AkzoNobel Adhesives 152 Delp Rd Bingen WA 98605 (509) 637-3339 Supplier

Remer Vincent vremer@plib.org
Pacific Lumber 
Inspection Bureau

1010 S. 336th Street Suite 
210

Federal Way WA 98003 (253) 8806474 General Interest ExSub

Rocchi Kevin kevin.rocchi@elementfive.co
Element5 Limited 
Partnership

114 – 67 Mowat Avenue Toronto ON M6K 3E3 (613) 324-7687 Manufacturer
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Sanchez Olivia olivia.sanchez@pfsteco.com PFS-TECO 1507 Matt Pass Cottage Grove WI 53527 (608) 839-1476 General Interest

Stochlia Kurt kstochlia@gmail.com KSPE Inc. 705 S. Palomino Lane Anaheim Hill CA 92807 (657) 281-8090 General Interest

Van Cott Leif lvancott@unalam.com Unalam 100 West Rd Sidney NY 13838 (607) 369-9341 Manufacturer

Way Daniel danielway@bc.com Boise Cascade PO Box 894 Dayton OR 97114 (541) 335-1625 Manufacturer

Williamson Tom tomwilliamson@live.com
T. Williamson – Timber 
Engineering, LLC

3511 SE 186th Court Vancouver WA 98683 (360) 901-7106 General Interest Vice-Chair

Yeh B.J. borjen.yeh@gmail.com eWood Consulting, LLC 4006 Curran Lane W University Place WA 98466 (253) 722-6545 General Interest

Zhou Larry larry@utsdesign.com
Universal Timber 
Structures Inc.

12905 Water Point Blvd Windermere FL 34786 (407) 970-0804 User

Bruegman Tim tim.bruegman@hexion.com Hexion, Inc. 3660 Walton Lane Eugene OR 97408 (541) 285-7244 Supplier

Cao Yawei yawei.cao@apawood.org
APA - The Engineered 
Wood Association

7011 S. 19th Street Tacoma WA 98466 (253) 620-7468 Manufacturer

Chen Jessie jessie.chen@apawood.org
APA - The Engineered 
Wood Association

7011 S. 19th Street Tacoma WA 98466 (253) 620-7468 Manufacturer

Frappier Julie julie.frappier@nordic.ca Nordic Structures
100-1100, av. des 
Canadiens-de-Montréal

Montreal PQ H3B 2S2 (514) 923-9663 Manufacturer

Henjum Jim jim.henjum@smartlam.com Smartlam North America PO Box 2070 Columbia Falls MT 59912 (406) 892-2241 Manufacturer

Hensley Jared jaredhensley@rosboro.com Rosboro LLC 2509 Main Street Springfield OR 97478 (541) 736-2257 Manufacturer

Count by Category (Voting members only) Count by Category (Voting Members & Non-Voting Observers -- information only)
Manufacturer 11 37.9% Manufacturer 16 45.7%
Supplier 7 24.1% Supplier 8 22.9%
User 1 3.4% User 1 2.9%
General Interest 10 34.5% General Interest 10 28.6%
Total 29 100.0% Total 35 100.0%

Observers (Non-voting)
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